Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Chihtung Chen	06/07/2007	
Inyup Kang	06/07/2007	
Viraphol Chaiyakul	06/07/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated		
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive		
Internal Address:	Patent Department		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121-1714		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11767639	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-658-5787

Email: jdenbow@qualcomm.com
Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061523

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John L. Ciccozzi

PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0926

500302049

- \$40.00

—CH \$4(

Total Attachments: 2

source=061523_ASG_06-25-07#page1.tif source=061523_ASG_06-25-07#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I,

Chihtung Chen, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 8178 Cichild Way, San Diego, CA 92129

Inyup Kang, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4257 Calle Isabelino, San Diego, CA 92130

Viraphol Chaiyakul, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 11999 Oakview Way, San Diego, CA 92128

have sold, assigned and transferred and, by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **QUALCOMM Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to:

CONCURRENT MULTIPLE-DIMENSION WORD-ADDRESSABLE MEMORY ARCHITECTURE

by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0928

CONCURRENT MULTIPLE-DIMENSION WORD-ADDRESSABLE MEMORY ARCHITECTURE

Done at San Diego, California this day of, 20	007.		<u>G</u>	
/		Inyup Kang	•	
Done at San Diego, California this	007.	Jul Co		
		Viraphol Chaivakul		

2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019471 FRAME: 0929